503447935 08/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3494560

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAMERTUS WILHELMUS JOHANNES ELBERSE	03/14/2013
FRANCISCUS LUDOVICUS MARIA JOHANNES VELDUJZEN	03/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	14 PLAZA DRIVE	
City:	LATHAM	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14211879
Application Number:	14211801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)795-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-795-1310

Email: dbiddiscombe@angiodynamics.com

Correspondent Name: ANGIODYNAMICS, INC.

Address Line 1: 14 PLAZA DRIVE

Address Line 4: LATHAM, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-146 A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER J. FLORA

SIGNATURE: /Peter J. Flora/

DATE SIGNED: 08/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 3-14-2013#page1.tif source=Assignment 3-14-2013#page2.tif

PATENT 503447935 REEL: 036397 FRAME: 0244

Attorney Docket No.: P-146 PROV

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, we,

- Lambertus Wilhelmus Johannes Elberse, born on 21 June 1957 in Lith, the Netherlands, residing at Heikampstraat 2 (5342 ND) in Oss, the Netherlands; and
- Franciscus Ludovicus Maria Johannes Veldhuijzen, born on 11 August 1960 in Deurne, the Netherlands, residing at Snoertsebaan 24 (5757 PB) in Liessel, the Netherlands;

(hereinafter "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Method for Locating a Catheter Tip Using Intracardial ECG" for which a provisional patent application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on Movch 14, 2013 as U.S. Application Serial No. 61, 182, 913.

And Whereas, Clinical Devices B.V., a private company with limited liability organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its registered office in Oss, the Netherlands, and its address in Oss, the Netherlands, at the address Hoogheuvelstraat 114 (5349 BA), registered in the trade register under number 17238250 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, and any patent issuing thereon prepared and executed, and declared on even date(s) herewith, including any published application, division, continuation, RCE, CIP, PCT, reissue, reexamination, substitute, refiled, or

PATENT REEL: 036397 FRAME: 0245

Attorney Docket No.: P-146 Prov

corresponding foreign or international application thereof; and any prior applications including any provisional application, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

H.A.M. van der Vegt

INVENTOR:

DATE:

14-03-2013

INVENTOR

W.J. Elberse

DATE:

H.A.M. van der Vegt

L.M.J. Veldhuijzen

14-03-2013

AKD:#5449782v2

PATENT REEL: 036397 FRAME: 0246